

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

**STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
SECURITIES DIVISION**

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

IN THE MATTER OF DETERMINING
Whether there has been a violation
of the Securities Act of Washington by:

BIOTECH PURE WATER SYSTEMS, INC.,
RAY G. BOHN,
KENNETH W. BROWNFIELD, and
ESTATE OF JOHN R. RYAN

Respondents.

SDO 00 - 5

CONSENT ORDER

Case No: 97-02-0101

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON TO: BIOTECH PURE WATER SYSTEMS, INC
620 W 7TH AVE SUITE 303
SPOKANE, WA 99204-1613

RAY G. BOHN
620 W 7TH AVE SUITE 303
SPOKANE, WA 99204-1613

KENNETH W. BROWNFIELD
2916 WEST HOUSTON AVE
SPOKANE, WA 99208

ESTATE OF JOHN R. RYAN
2027 EAST 2ND
SPOKANE, WA 99202

The Securities Division of the Department of Financial Institutions, pursuant to the Securities Act of Washington, and Biotech Pure Water Systems, Inc., Ray G. Bohn, and Kenneth W. Brownfield (“Respondents”) do hereby enter into this CONSENT ORDER in settlement of the above captioned

CONSENT ORDER

1

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Securities Division
PO Box 9033
Olympia, WA 98507-9033
360-902-8760

1 matter and Respondents hereby consent to the entry of this consent order. The Securities Division has, in
2 SDO 67-97, made certain allegations and conclusions, set forth under the headings “Tentative Findings of
3 Fact” and “Conclusions of Law” in SDO 67-97, which are hereby incorporated by reference into this
4 consent order.

5 **CONSENT ORDER**

6 The Securities Division and Respondents have agreed upon a basis for resolution of the matters
7 alleged and concluded in SDO 67-97 and Respondents agree to the entry of this Consent Order pursuant
8 to the Securities Act of Washington. Respondents acknowledge the Securities Division’s jurisdiction
9 over this matter and its authority to enter this order.

10 Based upon the foregoing:

11
12 IT IS AGREED AND ORDERED that Biotech cancel the 783,543 shares, that directors Ray G.
13 Bohn, Kenneth W. Brownfield, and John R. Ryan obtained in violation of RCW 21.20.010.

14 IT IS AGREED AND ORDERED that Respondents cease and desist from sales of unregistered
15 securities in violation of RCW 21.20.140.

16 IT IS ALSO AGREED AND ORDERED that Respondents cease and desist from acting as an
17 unregistered securities broker/dealer or salesperson in violation of RCW 21.20.040.

18 IT IS ALSO AGREED AND ORDERED that Respondents cease and desist from violations of
19 RCW 21.20.010.

20
21 In consideration of the foregoing, Respondents withdraw their request for hearing and waives their
22 right to a hearing on this matter.

23 WILLFUL VIOLATION OF THIS ORDER IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE.

24 DATED this _____ day of _____, _____:

25 CONSENT ORDER

2

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Securities Division
PO Box 9033
Olympia, WA 98507-9033
360-902-8760

27

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Name: _____, as
Title: _____ for
Biotech Pure Water Systems, Inc.

Ray G. Bohn

Name: _____, as
Title: _____ for
Estate of John R. Ryan

Kenneth W. Brownfield

DATED this _____ day of _____, _____:

Deborah R. Bortner
Securities Administrator

Presented by:

Kristina L. Kneip
Securities Examiner

Approved by:

Michael E. Stevenson
Chief of Compliance